

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Wednesday, March 21, 2018 Board Session 9:00 a.m.

Senator Hearing Room 555 Court Street NE, Salem

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT

PUBLIC WORKS

Approve an order appointing Julie Jackson to the Solid Waste Management Advisory Council with a term ending February 26, 2022.

Receive notice of hearings officer's recommendation and schedule a public hearing for May 2, 2018 to consider Zone Change/Comprehensive Plan (ZC/CP) Case #17-004/Helms, Clerk's file #5741.

ACTION

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1. Consider approval of an order appointing Cari Sessums to the Marion County Public Safety Coordinating Council with a term ending July 31, 2021. – Commissioner Carlson, Lisa Miller

2. Consider approval of an order recommending denial of six Oregon Liquor Control Commission liquor license renewals. – Commissioner Carlson

- Elkhorn Golf Course Lyons, OR
- Los Dos Amigos Salem, OR
- MacLeay Country, Inc. Salem, OR
- My Goods Market #5465 and #5558 Salem, OR
- Salem 76 Salem, OR
- The Firehouse Cabaret Salem, OR

COMMUNITY SERVICES

3. Consider approval of proclamation designating the month of April as Child Abuse Prevention Month in Marion County. – Tamra Goettsch, Patrice Altenhofen, Allison Kelley, Shaney Starr, Julie Hilty, Sue Bloom, Mary Grim, Pete Teller, and Leslie Middle School

PUBLIC WORKS

4. Consider adoption of an ordinance ratifying the creation of the Oregon Association of County Engineers and Surveyors (OACES). – Alan Haley

5. Consider adoption of an administrative ordinance for Legislative Amendment (LA) 17-002, regarding amendments to the Marion County Code, Title 17 (Rural Zone Code). – Joe Fennimore

PUBLIC HEARINGS 9:30 A.M.

None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us